The Surplus Line Association of California
DILIGENT SEARCH REPORT (SL-2 FORM)

Before completing this report, please review the instructions on page 2.

l, , hereby submit that | performed or supervised this diligent search,
and | am:

@ (A) licensed as an individual agent-broker for the applicable lines of insurance or surplus line broker
under California license number ; OR

(B) licensed and an endorsee on the license of

(Full Name of Organization), California license number

(A) Name of Insured:

® (B) Description of Risk:
(e.g., Tattoo Parlor, Cannabis Dispensary, Vacant Building, NOT TYPE OF COVERAGE)

(C) Type of Insurance or Coverage Code:

Describe the diligent efforts made to place this coverage with admitted insurers by completing (A) or, if applicable,
(B) below.

©) (A) List the insurers admitted in California who actually write the type of insurance described on lines 2(B) and 2(C)
to which you or someone under your supervision submitted the risk described in lines 2(A) through 2(C). Please
complete ALL sections of the table below.

MONTH, YEAR OF MONTH, YEAR OF MONTH, YEAR OF
NAIC ID DECLINATION NAIC ID DECLINATION NAIC ID DECLINATION

| | || || |l | |
FULL NAME OF ADMITTED INSURER FULL NAME OF ADMITTED INSURER FULL NAME OF ADMITTED INSURER

CONTACT INFORMATION CONTACT INFORMATION CONTACT INFORMATION
FULL NAME FULL NAME FULL NAME

PHONE / EMAIL PHONE / EMAIL PHONE / EMAIL

OR WEBSITE OR WEBSITE OR WEBSITE

(B) If you did not list at least three insurers in 3(A) above, describe in detail how you determined that fewer than
THREE admitted insurers write the type of insurance described on lines 2(B) and 2(C).

Is the type of insurance you are reporting as identified in line 2(C) private passenger automobile liability or
@ health? Yes[] No[]

If you answered “yes,” please complete the Diligent Search Report Addendum.

The undersigned licensee hereby certifies that this report is true and correct, and that this risk is not being placed
with a non-admitted insurer for the sole purpose of securing a rate or premium lower than the lowest rate or
premium available from an admitted insurer.

(Signature of Licensee Named on Line 1) (Date)


https://www.slacal.com/docs/default-source/general-content-documents/filing-forms/diligent-search-report-addendum.pdf

Overview

Filing Procedures

-

iling FAQs

Filing Forms

New SL-2 Form: Diligent Search Report

Third-Party Filing Services

Coverage Codes
Export List Codes
Tagging Procedures
SLIP

SLIP AMS Documentation

2-Hour Training Requirement

Coverage Codes

Main Coverage Code Categories

1000 CRIME

2000 PROPERTY

3000 FIDELITY / BONDS / CONTRACT INSURANCE

4000 INLAND MARINE

5000 GENERAL LIABILITY

6000 PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY / MALPRACTICE / CYBER
7000 HEALTH / ACCIDENT

8000 AUTOMOBILE & MOTORIZED CRAFT

9000 MISCELLANEOUS

CRIME - 1000s
SUBCATEGORY DESCRIPTION NEW OoLD EXPORT
CODE CODE
Crime Crime 1000 150
1000
Excess Crime 1001 152 E
Kidnap & Ransom 1002 153 E
Workplace Violence 1010 650
PROPERTY - 2000s
SUBCATEGORY DESCRIPTION NEW OLD EXPORT
CODE CODE


https://learningcenter.slacal.com/resources/filing-requirements-and-procedures/overview
https://learningcenter.slacal.com/resources/filing-requirements-and-procedures/filing-procedures
https://learningcenter.slacal.com/resources/filing-requirements-and-procedures/filing-faqs
https://learningcenter.slacal.com/resources/filing-requirements-and-procedures/filing-forms
https://learningcenter.slacal.com/resources/filing-requirements-and-procedures/new-sl-2-form-diligent-search-report
https://learningcenter.slacal.com/resources/filing-requirements-and-procedures/third-party-filing-services
https://learningcenter.slacal.com/resources/filing-requirements-and-procedures/coverage-codes
https://learningcenter.slacal.com/resources/filing-requirements-and-procedures/export-list-codes
https://learningcenter.slacal.com/resources/filing-requirements-and-procedures/tagging-procedures
https://learningcenter.slacal.com/resources/filing-requirements-and-procedures/slip
https://learningcenter.slacal.com/resources/filing-requirements-and-procedures/slip-ams-documentation
https://www.slacal.com/education/2-hour-surplus-line-broker-training-requirement?pageType=Redirect

Commercial Property/Business
Income
2000

Earthquake
2100

Natural Disasters (Excluding
Earthquake)
2200

Terrorism
2300

Miscellaneous Property
2400

Commercial Property - Basic Form

Commercial Property - Special Form/All Risk

Commercial Property - Multi-Peril

Individual Insureds With Large Schedules Where The

TIV(Total Insured Values) Are In Excess Of $Five Hundred

Million

Builders Risk - Commercial

Vacant Buildings - Commercial

Business Income/Interruption

Trade Name Restoration/Food Borne lliness

Disaster Income Protection

Commercial DIC/Stand Alone Earthquake with Limits
>$10m

Difference in Conditions with limits less than or equal to

$10M - Commercial Property

Parametric Earthquake

Stand Alone Earthquake with limits less than or equal to

$10M - Commercial Property

Excess Flood - Commercial

Flood - Commercial

Flood & Landslide - Commercial

Flood & Volcanic Eruption - Commercial

Forced-Place Insurance

Parametric-Wildfire Commercial

Wind/Windstorm - Commercial

Terrorism - Special Multi-Peril

Terrorism - Stand Alone

Amusement Parks/Carnivals and Amusement Devices

Explosive Manufacturing/Sales/Storage

Glass

Hay in The Open

Sawmills

2000

2001

2002

2003

2010

2020

2030

2031

2040

2120

2110

2130

2100

2201

2200

2202

2203

2230

2240

2210

2301

2300

2404

2403

2400

2401

2402

401

990

994

409

N/A

410

N/A

650

415

416

996

650

997

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

999

998

405

407

651

412

411



Homeowners/Dwelling/Builders Builders Risk - Personal 2620 N/A
Risk
2600 Dwelling 2600 400
Farmowners - Multi-Peril 2630 404
Homeowners - Basic Form 2610 402
Homeowners - Multi-Peril 2611 403
Vacant Buildings - Personal 2640 N/A E
Earthquake Homeowners Earthquake/Excess Limits Or Deductible 2710 408 E
2700 Buyback
Residential Earthquake 2700 414
Natural Disasters (Excluding Excess Flood - Personal 2801 413 E
Earthquake)
2800 Flood - Personal 2800 650
Flood & Landslide - Personal 2802 650
Flood & Volcanic Eruption - Personal 2803 650
Wind/Windstorm - Residential 2810 650
FIDELITY/BONDS/CONTRACT INSURANCE - 3000s
SUBCATEGORY DESCRIPTION NEW OLD EXPORT
CODE CODE
Fidelity & Bonds Bonds 3000 350
3000
Fidelity 3001 351
Contract Insurance Account Default 3102 650
3100
Contract Liability 3100 650
Entertainment/Motion Pictures Contract 3110 650
Failure To Survive 3103 650
Hole In One 3121 650
Mortgage Insurance 3106 650
Oocyte/Egg Donor/Ivf/Surrogate Contract 3105 650
Prize Indemnification (Excluding Hole-In-One Coverage) 3120 657 E
Short Term Media/Entertainment Failure To Survive For 3111 658 E
$5 Million And Over (Film/Entertainment Productions)
Subguard 3101 650
Trade Credit 3104 650

INLAND MARINE - 4000s



SUBCATEGORY DESCRIPTION NEW OoLD EXPORT
CODE CODE

Inland Marine/Motor Truck Cargo Boiler & Machinery 4030 652
4000
Excess Motor Truck Cargo 4011 451 E
Inland Marine 4000 450
Jeweler's Block 4020 N/A
Motor Truck Cargo 4010 N/A
Track Insurance 4001 650
Personal Article Personal Articles Floater Broad 4100 N/A
4100
Personal Articles Floaters Written On A Stand Alone Basis 4101 453 E

Where The Value Of The Schedule Is In Excess Of $1M Or
Contains A Single Item(S) Over $100,000

GENERAL LIABILITY - 5000s

SUBCATEGORY DESCRIPTION NEW OoLD EXPORT
CODE CODE

General & Excess Liability Asset Protection 5013 650
5000
Event Cancellation 5021 656 E
Excess Liability (Incl. Umbrella) 5010 300
Excess Liability Where Part Of Underlying Is Non- 5011 582 E
Admitted
General Liability 5000 500
Limits That Attach in Excess Of $150 Million 5012 573 E
Personal Liability 5001 N/A
Short Term Special Events (Excluding Hole-In-One) 5020 580 E
Product Liability Clinical And Similar Tests Of Pharmaceutical, Medical, 5103 565 E
5100 Biological & Other Similar Products
Gen. Liability - Product Tampering 5100 502
Products Recall 5102 576 E
Products/Completed Operations(Written On A Stand 5101 575 E

Alone Basis)



Contractor-based Liability
5200

Industry-based Liability
5300

Hazard-based Liability
5400

Miscellaneous Liability
5500

Excess Liability
5900

Blasting Contractors

Contractors Engaged In Construction Of New Tract

Homes and/or New Condominiums

Crane & Rigging Contractors

Demolition Contractors

Qilfield Contractors

Scaffold/Scaffold Contractor

Ambulance Services Including Professional Liability

Amusement Parks/Carnivals/Devices

Building Moving

Explosives Including Manufacturing/Sales/Storage

Fireworks Displays

Hot Air Balloon

Outfitters And Guides

Seasonal Or Mobile Fairs, Concessionaires, And Vendors,

With Or Without Liquor Liability

Security Guard Services

Tattoo And Body Piercing Shops

Animal Liability

Environmental Impairment Remediation And Pollution
Liability

Liquor Liability

Wildfire Liability

Foster Family (Occurrence Based Only)

Excess Liability Where Part Of The Underlying Is Non-

Admitted - Cyber

Excess Liability Where Part Of The Underlying Is Non-
Admitted - Director And Officers

Excess Liability Where Part Of The Underlying Is Non-
Admitted - Errors And Omissions

Excess Liability Where Part Of The Underlying Is Non-
Admitted - Media Liability

Excess Liability Where Part Of The Underlying Is Non-
Admitted - Medical Malpractice

5203

5200

5202

5204

5205

5201

5308

5303

5300

5309

5304

5305

5306

5307

5301

5302

5402

5410

5400

5401

5500

5915

5914

5912

5913

5916

563

566

591

567

574

595

561

562

564

570

571

589

579

587

581

583

650

568

N/A

650

588

550

551

550

N/A

600




PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY/MALPRACTICE/CYBER - 6000s

SUBCATEGORY DESCRIPTION NEW oLD EXPORT
CODE CODE

Broad E&O and D&O Directors & Officers 6010 551
6000

Employment Practice Liability 6020 569 E

Errors & Omissions 6000 550

Excess Directors & Officers 6011 551

Excess Errors & Omissions 6002 550

Excess Media Liability 6003 N/A

Excess Representations & Warranties 6031 650

Media Liability 6001 N/A

Patent/Trademark/Copyright Infringement 6040 572 E

Representations & Warranties 6030 650

Sexual Misconduct 6021 N/A
Professional Service Liability Architects & Engineers/Condo Coverage Only 6100 577 E
6100

Tattoo & Body Piercing Shops E&O 6101 585 E
Cyber Liability Cyber Cargo 6201 550
6200

Cyber Liability 6200 550

Cyber Multi-Peril 6210 550

Excess Cyber 6202 550
Medical Malpractice Excess Medical Malpractice 6302 600
6300

Medical Malpractice 6300 600

Medical Malpractice - Hospitals 6301 606

Physician/Medical Group/Hospital Billing E&O 6310 593 E
Other Professional Lines Campaign Treasurers 6400 578 E
6400

Creditors' Committees 6401 584 E
ACCIDENT - 7000s
SUBCATEGORY DESCRIPTION NEW oLD EXPORT

CODE CODE



Health/Accident Accident 7000 700
7000
Accident - Disability Income 7001 701
Accident - Group Health Insurance 7002 702
Accident - Individual Health Ins. 7003 703
Bridge Plan 7007 707 E
High Limits Disability 7006 706 E
International Major Medical 7005 705 E
AUTOMOBILE & MOTORIZED CRAFT - 8000s
SUBCATEGORY DESCRIPTION NEW oLD EXPORT
CODE CODE
Commercial Auto Auto Liability - Commercial 8000 51
8000
Auto Physical Damage - Commercial 8010 101
Combined Auto Liability & P.D. - Comm. 8020 201
Combined Trucking Liability & P.D. 8040 N/A
Garage Liability 8030 800
Private Auto Auto Liability - Private 8100 50
8100
Auto Physical Damage - Private 8110 100
Combined Auto Liability & P.D. - Private 8120 200
Exotic/Classic/Antique Autos With A Value In Excess Of 8101 52 E
$100,000
Vessels (Watercraft) All Vessels In Excess Of 30 Feet And Rated With A 8201 454 E
8200 Maximum Speed Of 45 MPH
Any Vessel/With A Maximum Rated Speed In Excess Of 55 8200 452 E
MPH
Railroad Short Term Media/Entertainment Railroad Protective 8300 592 E
8300 Liability (Film/Entertainment Productions)
Aviation Aviation Excess Liability 8401 586 E
8400
Aviation Liability 8400 510
Short Term Media/Entertainment Non-Owned Contingent 8402 590 E
Aircraft Liability (Film/Entertainment Productions)
Drone Drone Commercial Third-Party Liability And Optional 8502 659 E
8500 Physical Damage
Drone Physical Damage Or Loss 8501 455 E
Drone Third-Party Liability 8500 594 E




MISCELLANEOUS - 9000s

SUBCATEGORY

Miscellaneous
9000

Miscellaneous - Legacy & All
Other
9200 to 9900

DESCRIPTION

Excess Workers Compensation

Legal Expense Reimbursement

Nuclear Risk

Political Risks Including Expropriation, Confiscation,
Unfair Calling

Travel Insurance

Miscellaneous - All Other

Commercial DIC/Stand Alone Earthquake (For Policies
With An Effective Date Prior To 10/25/2018) - Fire & Allied

Lines

Legacy

NEW
CODE

9001

9000

9003

9020

9010

9200

9201

9999

OoLD EXPORT
CODE

980

650

653

655 E

650

650

406 E

*Those with N/A listed as the old code are newly created coverage descriptions.



	Name of Insured: 
	Description of Risk: 
	Type of Insurance or Coverage Code: 
	Person Name: 
	License Number (1A): 
	Name of Organization: 
	License Number (1C): 
	Insurer 1 Rep Name: 
	Insurer 2 Rep Name: 
	Insurer 1 Full Name: 
	Insurer 2 Full Name: 
	Insurer 3 Full Name: 
	Insurer 1 Naic Id: 
	Insurer 2 Naic Id: 
	Insurer 3 Naic Id: 
	Insurer 1 Website: 
	Insurer 2 Website: 
	Insurer 3 Website: 
	Less Than Three Explanation and Determination: 
	Signed Date: 
	Insurer 3 Rep Name: 
	Insurer 2 Date: 
	Insurer 3 Date: 
	Insurer 1 Phone or Email: 
	Insurer 2 Phone or Email: 
	Insurer 3 Phone or Email: 
	Insurer 1 Date: 
	Addendum: Off


