The Surplus Line Association of California **DILIGENT SEARCH REPORT (SL-2 FORM)**

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	l,	Before completing this report, please review the instructions on page 2. I,, hereby submit that I performed or supervised this diligent search,					
	and I am:						
1	under Ca	(A) licensed as an individual agent-broker for the applicable lines of insurance or surplus line broker under California license number; OR					
		and an endorsee on the		number			
	(i uli ivai	nie or organization), o					
	(A) Name of	Insured:					
2	(B) Description (e.g., Tatt		spensary, Vacant	t Building, NOT TYPE OF	COVERAGE)		
	(C) Type of Ir	nsurance or Coverage (Code:				
	Describe the (B) below.	diligent efforts made to	place this cover	age with admitted insurer	s by completing	(A) or, if applicable,	
3	` '	nsurers admitted in Cali	fornia who actua	lly write the type of insura	ance described o	on lines 2(B) and 2(C)	
	to which you	or someone under you	r supervision sub	mitted the risk described			
	complete AL	L sections of the table I	below.	INSURER ②		INSURER ③	
NA	IC ID	MONTH, YEAR OF DECLINATION	NAIC ID	MONTH, YEAR OF DECLINATION	NAIC ID	MONTH, YEAR OF DECLINATION	
FU	LL NAME OF A	DMITTED INSURER	FULL NAME OF ADMITTED INSURER		FULL NAME OF ADMITTED INSURER		
CO	NTACT INFOR	MATION	CONTACT INFORMATION		CONTACT INFORMATION		
FU	LL NAME		FULL NAME		FULL NAME		
PH	ONE / EMAIL		PHONE / EMAIL		PHONE / EMAIL		
OR	WEBSITE		OR WEBSITE		OR WEBSITE		
				ove, describe in detail ho described on lines 2(B) a		ed that fewer than	
			,	_(_,			
4)	Is the type of insurance you are reporting as identified in line 2(C) private passenger automobile liability or health? Yes ☐ No ☐						
•	If you answe	red "yes," please compl	lete the Diligent S	Search Report Addendum	1.		
				eport is true and correct, a			
		ilable from an admitted	• •	ecuring a rate or premium	lower than the	lowest rate or	

(Date)

(Signature of Licensee Named on Line 1)

<u>Overview</u>

Filing Procedures

Filing FAQs

Filing Forms

New SL-2 Form: Diligent Search Report

Third-Party Filing Services

Coverage Codes

Export List Codes

Tagging Procedures

<u>SLIP</u>

SLIP AMS Documentation

2-Hour Training Requirement

Coverage Codes

Main Coverage Code Categories

<u>1000</u> CRIME

2000 PROPERTY

3000 FIDELITY / BONDS / CONTRACT INSURANCE

4000 INLAND MARINE

5000 GENERAL LIABILITY

6000 PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY / MALPRACTICE / CYBER

7000 HEALTH / ACCIDENT

8000 AUTOMOBILE & MOTORIZED CRAFT

9000 MISCELLANEOUS

CRIME – 1000s					
SUBCATEGORY	DESCRIPTION	NEW CODE	OLD CODE	EXPORT	
Crime 1000	Crime	1000	150		
1000	Excess Crime	1001	152	Е	
	Kidnap & Ransom	1002	153	Е	
	Workplace Violence	1010	650		
PROPERTY – 2000s					
SUBCATEGORY	DESCRIPTION	NEW CODE	OLD CODE	EXPORT	

Commercial Property/Business Income	Commercial Property – Basic Form	2000	401	
2000	Commercial Property – Special Form/All Risk	2001	990	
	Commercial Property – Multi–Peril	2002	994	
	Individual Insureds With Large Schedules Where The TIV(Total Insured Values) Are In Excess Of \$Five Hundred Million	2003	409	Е
	Builders Risk – Commercial	2010	N/A	
	Vacant Buildings – Commercial	2020	410	Е
	Business Income/Interruption	2030	N/A	
	Trade Name Restoration/Food Borne Illness	2031	650	
	Disaster Income Protection	2040	415	Е
Earthquake 2100	Commercial DIC/Stand Alone Earthquake with Limits >\$10m	2120	416	Е
	Difference in Conditions with limits less than or equal to \$10M – Commercial Property	2110	996	
	Parametric Earthquake	2130	650	
	Stand Alone Earthquake with limits less than or equal to \$10M – Commercial Property	2100	997	
Natural Disasters (Excluding	Excess Flood – Commercial	2201	N/A	Е
Earthquake) 2200	Flood – Commercial	2200	N/A	
	Flood & Landslide – Commercial	2202	N/A	
	Flood & Volcanic Eruption – Commercial	2203	N/A	
	Forced–Place Insurance	2230	N/A	
	Parametric–Wildfire Commercial	2240	N/A	
	Wind/Windstorm – Commercial	2210	N/A	
Terrorism 2300	Terrorism – Special Multi–Peril	2301	999	
2300	Terrorism – Stand Alone	2300	998	
Miscellaneous Property 2400	Amusement Parks/Carnivals and Amusement Devices	2404	405	Е
	Explosive Manufacturing/Sales/Storage	2403	407	Е
	Glass	2400	651	
	Hay in The Open	2401	412	Е
	Sawmills	2402	411	Е

Homeowners/Dwelling/Builders	Builders Risk – Personal	2620	N/A	
Risk 2600	Dwelling	2600	400	
	Farmowners – Multi–Peril	2630	404	
	Homeowners – Basic Form	2610	402	
	Homeowners – Multi–Peril	2611	403	
	Vacant Buildings – Personal	2640	N/A	Е
Earthquake 2700	Homeowners Earthquake/Excess Limits Or Deductible Buyback	2710	408	E
	Residential Earthquake	2700	414	
Natural Disasters (Excluding	Excess Flood – Personal	2801	413	Е
Earthquake) 2800	Flood – Personal	2800	650	
	Flood & Landslide – Personal	2802	650	
	Flood & Volcanic Eruption – Personal	2803	650	
	Wind/Windstorm – Residential	2810	650	
FIDELITY/BONDS/CONTRACT INSU	JRANCE – 3000s			
SUBCATEGORY	DESCRIPTION	NEW CODE	OLD CODE	EXPORT
Fidelity & Bonds	Bonds	3000	350	
3000	Fidelity	3001	351	
Contract Insurance	Account Default	3102	650	
3100	Contract Liability	3100	650	
	Entertainment/Motion Pictures Contract	3110	650	
	Failure To Survive	3103	650	
	Hole In One	3121	650	
	Mortgage Insurance	3106	650	
	Oocyte/Egg Donor/Ivf/Surrogate Contract	3105	650	
	Prize Indemnification (Excluding Hole-In-One Coverage)	3120	657	Е
	Short Term Media/Entertainment Failure To Survive For \$5 Million And Over (Film/Entertainment Productions)	3111	658	Е
	Subguard	3101	650	

SUBCATEGORY	DESCRIPTION	NEW CODE	OLD CODE	EXPOR
Inland Marine/Motor Truck Cargo 4000	Boiler & Machinery	4030	652	
4000	Excess Motor Truck Cargo	4011	451	Е
	Inland Marine	4000	450	
	Jeweler's Block	4020	N/A	
	Motor Truck Cargo	4010	N/A	
	Track Insurance	4001	650	
Personal Article 4100	Personal Articles Floater Broad	4100	N/A	
4100	Personal Articles Floaters Written On A Stand Alone Basis Where The Value Of The Schedule Is In Excess Of \$1M Or Contains A Single Item(S) Over \$100,000	4101	453	Е
GENERAL LIABILITY - 5000s				
SUBCATEGORY	DESCRIPTION	NEW CODE	OLD CODE	EXPOR
General & Excess Liability	Asset Protection	5013	650	
5000	Event Cancellation	5021	656	Е
	Excess Liability (Incl. Umbrella)	5010	300	
	Excess Liability Where Part Of Underlying Is Non-Admitted	5011	582	Е
	General Liability	5000	500	
	Limits That Attach in Excess Of \$150 Million	5012	573	Е
	Personal Liability	5001	N/A	
	Short Term Special Events (Excluding Hole-In-One)	5020	580	Е
Product Liability 5100	Clinical And Similar Tests Of Pharmaceutical, Medical, Biological & Other Similar Products	5103	565	Е
	Gen. Liability – Product Tampering	5100	502	
	Products Recall	5102	576	Е
	Products/Completed Operations(Written On A Stand Alone Basis)	5101	575	Е

Contractor-based Liability	Blasting Contractors	5203	563	E
5200	Contractors Engaged In Construction Of New Tract Homes and/or New Condominiums	5200	566	Е
	Crane & Rigging Contractors	5202	591	Е
	Demolition Contractors	5204	567	Е
	Oilfield Contractors	5205	574	Е
	Scaffold/Scaffold Contractor	5201	595	Е
Industry-based Liability 5300	Ambulance Services Including Professional Liability	5308	561	Е
3300	Amusement Parks/Carnivals/Devices	5303	562	Е
	Building Moving	5300	564	Е
	Explosives Including Manufacturing/Sales/Storage	5309	570	Е
	Fireworks Displays	5304	571	Е
	Hot Air Balloon	5305	589	Е
	Outfitters And Guides	5306	579	Е
	Seasonal Or Mobile Fairs, Concessionaires, And Vendors, With Or Without Liquor Liability	5307	587	Е
	Security Guard Services	5301	581	Е
	Tattoo And Body Piercing Shops	5302	583	Е
Hazard-based Liability 5400	Animal Liability	5402	650	
3400	Environmental Impairment Remediation And Pollution Liability	5410	568	Е
	Liquor Liability	5400	N/A	
	Wildfire Liability	5401	650	
Miscellaneous Liability 5500	Foster Family (Occurrence Based Only)	5500	588	Е
Excess Liability 5900	Excess Liability Where Part Of The Underlying Is Non-Admitted - Cyber	5915	550	Е
	Excess Liability Where Part Of The Underlying Is Non-Admitted - Director And Officers	5914	551	Е
	Excess Liability Where Part Of The Underlying Is Non-Admitted - Errors And Omissions	5912	550	Е
	Excess Liability Where Part Of The Underlying Is Non-Admitted - Media Liability	5913	N/A	Е
	Excess Liability Where Part Of The Underlying Is Non-Admitted – Medical Malpractice	5916	600	Е

PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY/MALPI	RACTICE/CYBER - 6000s			
SUBCATEGORY	DESCRIPTION	NEW CODE	OLD CODE	EXPORT
Broad E&O and D&O	Directors & Officers	6010	551	
6000	Employment Practice Liability	6020	569	Е
	Errors & Omissions	6000	550	
	Excess Directors & Officers	6011	551	
	Excess Errors & Omissions	6002	550	
	Excess Media Liability	6003	N/A	
	Excess Representations & Warranties	6031	650	
	Media Liability	6001	N/A	
	Patent/Trademark/Copyright Infringement	6040	572	Е
	Representations & Warranties	6030	650	
	Sexual Misconduct	6021	N/A	
Professional Service Liability	Architects & Engineers/Condo Coverage Only	6100	577	Е
6100	Tattoo & Body Piercing Shops E&O	6101	585	Е
Cyber Liability	Cyber Cargo	6201	550	
6200	Cyber Liability	6200	550	
	Cyber Multi-Peril	6210	550	
	Excess Cyber	6202	550	
Medical Malpractice	Excess Medical Malpractice	6302	600	
6300	Medical Malpractice	6300	600	
	Medical Malpractice – Hospitals	6301	606	
	Physician/Medical Group/Hospital Billing E&O	6310	593	Е
Other Professional Lines 6400	Campaign Treasurers	6400	578	Е
U+UU	Creditors' Committees	6401	584	Е
ACCIDENT - 7000s				
SUBCATEGORY	DESCRIPTION	NEW CODE	OLD CODE	EXPORT

Health/Accident 7000	Accident	7000	700	
	Accident – Disability Income	7001	701	
	Accident – Group Health Insurance	7002	702	
	Accident – Individual Health Ins.	7003	703	
	Bridge Plan	7007	707	Е
	High Limits Disability	7006	706	Е
	International Major Medical	7005	705	Е
AUTOMOBILE & MOTORIZED CRAF	T - 8000s			
SUBCATEGORY	DESCRIPTION	NEW CODE	OLD CODE	EXPORT
Commercial Auto 8000	Auto Liability – Commercial	8000	51	
0000	Auto Physical Damage – Commercial	8010	101	
	Combined Auto Liability & P.D. – Comm.	8020	201	
	Combined Trucking Liability & P.D.	8040	N/A	
	Garage Liability	8030	800	
Private Auto 8100	Auto Liability – Private	8100	50	
8100	Auto Physical Damage – Private	8110	100	
	Combined Auto Liability & P.D. – Private	8120	200	
	Exotic/Classic/Antique Autos With A Value In Excess Of \$100,000	8101	52	Е
Vessels (Watercraft) 8200	All Vessels In Excess Of 30 Feet And Rated With A Maximum Speed Of 45 MPH	8201	454	Е
	Any Vessel/With A Maximum Rated Speed In Excess Of 55 MPH	8200	452	Е
Railroad 8300	Short Term Media/Entertainment Railroad Protective Liability (Film/Entertainment Productions)	8300	592	Е
Aviation	Aviation Excess Liability	8401	586	Е
8400	Aviation Liability	8400	510	
	Short Term Media/Entertainment Non-Owned Contingent Aircraft Liability (Film/Entertainment Productions)	8402	590	Е
Drone 8500	Drone Commercial Third-Party Liability And Optional Physical Damage	8502	659	Е
	Drone Physical Damage Or Loss	8501	455	Е

MISCELLANEOUS - 9000s				
SUBCATEGORY	DESCRIPTION	NEW CODE	OLD CODE	EXPORT
Miscellaneous 9000	Excess Workers Compensation	9001	980	
9000	Legal Expense Reimbursement	9000	650	
	Nuclear Risk	9003	653	
	Political Risks Including Expropriation, Confiscation, Unfair Calling	9020	655	Е
	Travel Insurance	9010	650	
Miscellaneous - Legacy & All Other	Miscellaneous - All Other	9200	650	
9200 to 9900	Commercial DIC/Stand Alone Earthquake (For Policies With An Effective Date Prior To 10/25/2018) - Fire & Allied Lines	9201	406	Е
	Legacy	9999		

^{*}Those with N/A listed as the old code are newly created coverage descriptions.